who reported zero pregnancies that did not end in abortion. The pregnancies resulted in 110.33 live births per 
1000 woman-years and 25.0 spontaneous pregnancy losses per 1000 woman-years (95% CI = 23.1, 26.3) occur-
ring in 18.5% of pregnancies reported. Five thousand four hundred eighty-five (5,485) respondents (71.6%), 
representing approximately 28 million women, did not experience spontaneous pregnancy losses.

Asthma phenotypes and impaired fecundity.  Asthma only is analyzed as a contributor to the relationship 
of number of pregnancies and pregnancy losses.